

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.3694 OF 2025

Kalpana Tanaji Narale ...Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.  
Ms. M.S. Bane A.G.P. for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. None for the petitioner. It appears that the petitioner is not interested to prosecute the petition.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution. No costs.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)